FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05/17 01 FC 05-18-1999



101039128

5799

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

٠, ح	1. [	PATENTS ONLY					
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission New	Type	Conveyance Type  ✓ Assignment Security Agreement					
	sion (Non-Recordation)						
Document	, L	License Change of Name					
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective	Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Olivier Lassal	Month Day Year 3/22/99					
Name (line 2)							
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Alexia Garin	3/22/99					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	Technomed Medical Systems  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 4	4, rue du Dauphine of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)						
	Zoola D. SZ B						
Address (line 3)	City	France Zio Code					
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Ad						
Name		Enter for the mat receiving Faity Unity.					
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
71999 JSHABAZZ 0000	0185 09233802	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
:581	40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information TENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 009946 FRAME: 0760

FORM	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651-0027					

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number	312/655-1500
Name	Michael A. Bondi	
Address (line 1)	Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60606	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	# 3
Application	Normalis and a second Normalis and Alberta Company	ditional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	r the same property).
· · · · · ·	atent Application Number(s) Patent N	Number(s)
09/233,802		
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	n Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	
	er PCT application number	PCT
7	y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	l of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account ☐	
•	t Account r payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the	
	Deposit Account Number: #	23-0920
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es 🚺 No 🗌
Statement a	nd Signature	
attach	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and led copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ac ted herein.	correct and any count are authorized, as
Michael	A. Bondi, Reg. No. 39,616 - Ufichaef Berely	5/3/99
Name	e of Person Signature Signature	Date

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	V	Mark if additiona	I names of convey	ing parties atta	ached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Francois LaCoste					03/22/1999
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty		M	ark if additional na	mes of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Name (line 1)						if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)						nasignment.)
Address (line 3)						
	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Pat	-	har (DO NOT EN			imbers attached
	e Patent Application Nun tent Application Nun		Der (DO NOTENT		s <i>for the same</i> nt Number(	
		]	<u> </u>			] [
<u></u>		]	_   <u> </u>			,
			J			
		1	_			]
		]	J			

PATENT

#### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 0975/74925 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention X United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/233,802 Date of Filing: January 19, 1999 Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Title of the Invention Multifunction Connection Device, Therapeutic Treatment Device And Its Utilization Inventors (assignors) Address Name 5 impasse des haies, 69800 Saint Priest - France Olivier Lassal 66, rue Villon, 69008 Lyon - France Alexia Garin 6, rue des Dalhias, 92500 Rueil Malmaison - France Francois LaCoste Assignee Name Address Technomed Medical Systems, S.A. 4, rue du Dauphine Vaux En Velin, France

[Page 1 of 3 ]

**PATENT** 

AS03A/REV01

#### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0975/74925

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date				
Olivier Lassal	March 22, 1999				
Alexia Garin	A. GARIN March 22, 1999				
Francois LaCoste	March 22, 1999  A. GARIN March 22, 1999  Francis Cucolo March 22, 1999				

[Page 2 of 3]

**PATENT** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0975/74925

Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1959  State of  County of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Olivier Lassal who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 1959  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1933  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1933  County of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free not and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 1933  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1939	(A	Although notarizatie	on is not ne	cessary, it w	ill be considered p	Notarization  prima facie evidence d	of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
State of  County of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Olivier Lassal who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 1353  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1323  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1323  State of  County of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the year 1333  (Notary Public)  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1333  (Notary Public)  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  (Notary Public)  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  (Notary Public)  (Nota							
Executed this 22 day of Narrow of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Olivier Lassal who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 1539.  Executed this 22 day of Narrow in the year 1333  Executed this 22 day of Narrow in the year 1333  State of  County of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 1533  Executed this 22 day of Narrow in the year 1533  Executed this 22 day of Narrow in the year 1539  Executed the same this 22 day of Narrow in the year 1539  Executed the year 1539  Executed this year 1539  Executed this year 1539  Executed this year 1539  Executed the year 1539  Executed t	at Ly	01					
Before me personally appeared Olivier Lassal who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1339  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1339  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1339  State of  Country of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 21 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch, in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of Mouch in the year 1393  Executed this 22 day of M	State of						(Signature of Inventor)
Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1333  State of  Country of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged this 22 day of March, in the year 1333  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1333  State of  Country of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of March, in the year 1339  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1399  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1393	County o	f FRANC	E				
Executed this 22 day of Mach, in the year 1933  Lyon  State of  County of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free at and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of March, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1999  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1999  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 21 day of March, in the year 1999	who ack	nowledged the	foregoin	g instrum	ent to be a fr		
State of  County of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of Narch, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of Narch, in the year 1999  It  County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of March, in the year 1999					2	- Cay	(Notary Public)
State of  County of FRANCE  Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of Narch, in the year 1939  Executed this 22 day of Narch, in the year 1999  It  County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of March, in the year  Alexandra State of  County of  County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of March, in the year  Alexandra  Lexandra	- A	_	22	day of	March	, in the year	1333
Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  22 day of Narch, in the year 1939  Executed this  22 day of Narch, in the year 1999  (Notary Public)  (Signature of Inventor)  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  22 day of March, in the year  (Signature of Inventor)		,					(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Alexia Garin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of March, in the year 1999  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1999  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of March, in the year 1999  Level	State of						
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free ect and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of March, in the year 1999  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1999  Executed this 22 day of March, in the year 1999  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared François LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of March, in the year	County o	y Fran	CE				
Executed this 22 day of Narch, in the year 1399  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of MJ·Ch, in the year	who ack	nowledged the	foregoin	g instrum	ent to be a fr		
Executed this 22 day of Narch, in the year 1399  State of  County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of MJ·Ch, in the year						Kley	1
State of  County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of MJ, Ch, in the year	at	Executed this	22	day of	March	, in the year	•
County of  Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to  execute the same this 22 day of much, in the year							Januar Laurte
Before me personally appeared Francois LaCoste who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of mirch, in the year 18939	State of						(Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of mich , in the year 1893	County o	f					
Ley 1	who acki	nowledged the	foregoin	g instrum	ent to be a fr		
(Notar Public)	<b> *·</b>		- c	**************************************	, F-137	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	They 1
<b>y</b>			<del>.</del>				(Notar Public)

[Page 3 of 3 ]

**RECORDED: 05/07/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009946 FRAME: 0765